NEW 2.4M WIDE x 5.5M

ZONE: M1.21-153
(5070R WHITELAW ROAD)

HIGH GROUND SIGN TO
MATCH EXT'G (SEPARATE
PERMIT REQ'D)

O/éxm MH-6

LEGEND

EXIT MAN DOOR

O/H DRIVE-IN DOOR

O/H LOADING DOCK DOOR

MAIN ENTRANCE DOOR (BARRIER FREE (B.F.)
ACCESSIBLE)

LS LIGHT STAND, REFER TO SITE LIGHTING PLAN

TRIANGLE BOLLARD BIKE RACK AS SUPPLIED BY
PARIS EQUIPMENT OR APPROVED SUBSTITUTE
(SUITABLE FOR 2 BIKES). FASTEN BIKE RACK
SUPPORTS TO 1 - 250mm DIA. CONCRETE PIER
QUANTITY =1

oB CONCRETE FILLED, 200mm DIA. CONCRETE FILLED
STEEL PIPE BOLLARD (PAINTED). CAST INTO
600mm DIA. x 900mm HIGH CONCRETE FOOTING
(U/S FT'G AT 1200 BELOW FINISH GRADE)

oBOL RELOCATE EXT'G BOLLARD

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVING

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVING

. GRASSED AREA

WALL  WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING ON NEW BUILDING SHALL BE FULLY

i PACK CUT-OFF / DARK SKY FRIENDLY TYPE. LITHONIA LED
D-SERIES OUTDOOR WALL PACK OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

DISABLED PARKING
—— PERMIT SPACE SIGN
(Rb-93) INSTALLED AS
PER CITY BYLAW

300

DISABLED PARKING PERMIT SIGN (Rb-93)

450

RED

BY PERMIT
ONLY

150

VAN

ACCE?SIBLE

7

/

g
FONT: HELVETI[A BOLD CONDENSED

/[

VAN ACCESSIBLE
ADD-ON FOR 3.4m

WIDE SPACES ONLY
FIRE ROUTE / NO PARKING
—_ SIGN

SCHEDULE 'D'
TO BY-LAW NUMBER (2003)-17083

300

7

450

FIRE |3
ROUTE

N
Va imis

El

/4

FONT: HELVETICA BOLD CONDENSED

SITE DATA:

PROPERTY AREA:

ZONING:

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

SURVEY INFORMATION:

.m MOBILITY DEVICE LOADING
—s— SIGN (MDLZ) INSTALLED AS

PER CITY BYLAW

DISABLED PARKING PERMIT SIGN (Rb-93)
300

T )

RED

450

UE

MOBILITY g
DEVICE
LOADING ZONE 31

N\ /4

FONT: HELVETICA BOLD CONDENSED

FIRE ROUTE / NO PARKING SIGN
—s (ON PRIVATE ROADWAY)

SCHEDULE 'C'
TO BY-LAW NUMBER (2003)-17082
300

7. !
Ve RED

450

ONPRIVATE || =
ROADWAY

FIRE
ROUTE ||

A\ e/
FONT: HELVETICA BOLD CONDENSED
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RURAL INDUSTRIAL (M1 ZONE)

5070R WHITELAW ROAD,

GUELPH, ONTARIO, CANADA

PART 1, PT LOT 2

CONCESSION 1,DIV.B

PART OF 71251-0131 (LT)

PLAN 61R-21887

TOWNSHIP OF GUELPH-ERAMOSA
COUNTY OF WELLINGTON

FILE NO: 19-14-012-00-E
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SCALE 1:500
BELL NETWORKING NOTES: ONSITE WATER STORAGE: ZONING REGULATION: 5070R WHITELAW ROAD - DRIVEWAY ZONING REGULATION: 5070R WHITELAW ROAD - BUILDING SITE
THE OWNER AGREES THAT SHOULD ANY CONFLICT ARISE WITH EXISTING BELL UNLESS DEEMED ADEQUATE AND APPROVED BY THE CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL
CANADA FACILITES WHERE A CURRENT AND VALID EASEMENT EXISTS WITHIN THE FOR THE TOWNSHIP, ONSITE WATER STORAGE IS REQUIRED FOR AN INDUSTRIAL
SUBJECT AREA, THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RELOCATION OF BUILDING THAT EXCEEDS 6400 SF (600 SM) IN BUILDING AREA. REGULATION REQUIRED ACTUAL CONFORMS REGULATION REQUIRED ACTUAL CONFORMS
ANY SUCH FACILITIES OR EASEMENTS AT THEIR OWN COST.
NOTE: ZONE M1-21.153 M1-21.153 YES ZONE M1 M1 YES
NOTES -
1. ZONING BYLAW 4.25: SETBACKS FROM ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION THE FOLLOWING CALCULATION FOR WATER VOLUME IS BASED ON A NEW MIN. LOT AREA 4,000.0 SM (0.4 HA) 6,406.7 SM YES MIN. LOT AREA 4,000 SM (0.4 HA) 25,849.7 SM YES
ZONES: BUILDING SIZE OF 52,071 SF (4,837.6 SM)
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE TOWNSHIP MIN. LOT FRONTAGE 20.0 M (SECTION 21.153.i) 20.0M YES MIN. LOT FRONTAGE 30.0M 129.5 M YES
BYLAW, NO BUILDING OR STRUCTURE (INCLUDING A PRIVATE SEWAGE BUILDING AREA: AREA 1: 4167.7 SM AREA 2: 717.2 SM
TREATMENT SYSTEM) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN 30m FROM THE HEIGHT OF BUILDING: AREA 1: 9.14 M (30') AREA 2: 5.5 M (18) NOTES: MIN. FRONT YARD 75M 24.0M YES
LIMIT OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ZONE. VOLUME: 42,374 CM 1. ZONING BYLAW 21.153 ii:
NO PERSON SHALL USE THE LOT OR ERECT, ALTER OR USE ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE FOR ANY PURPOSE EXCEPT MIN. REAR YARD 75M 7.83M YES
NOTWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE, THE SETBACK MAY BE REDUCED TO Q=K*V*Stot THE FOLLOWING PERITTED USES:
' 17.39 M (EAST SIDE)
THAT PERMITTED BY THE APPLICABLE AUTHORITY (GRCA AND/OR a. THE PRIMARY PERMITTED USE SHALL BE VEHICULAR ACCESS TO LANDS IDENTIFIED AS SUBJECT TO SPECIAL MIN. INTERIOR SIDE YARD | 4.5M YES
COUNTY OF WELLINGTON) THROUGH MORE DETAILED MAPPING ON WHERE, PROVISION 21.154. 63.0 M (WEST SIDE)
INDIVIDUAL SITES. WHERE MORE DETAILED MAPPING IS AVAILABLE, K=17 (TABLE 1 (BASED ON NON-COMBUSTIBLE / F-2 BUILDING) - 2012 BUILDING b. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4.2. OF THE BY-LAW, A USE ACCESSORY TO THE PRIMARY PERMITTED USE OF
MINOR ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT AN AMENDMENT TO THE CODE COMPENDIUM) VEHICULAR ACCESS SHALL BE PERMITTED. MIN. INTERIOR SIDE YARD | 7.5M (ABUTS RESIDENTIAL) 17.39M YES
ZONING BYLAW, AND THE PERMITTED LAND USES OF THE ADJACENT V= 42,374 CM (TOTAL BUILDING VOLUME (CM)
2. ZONING BYLAW 21.153 iii: MIN. EXTERIOR SIDE YARD | 7.5 M N/A YES
ZONE WILL BE APPLIED AS DETERMINED BY COUNCIL. Stot= (1.0 + (0.25+0+0+0)) = 1.25 TOTAL OF SPATIAL COEFFICIENT VALUES (FIGURE 1) SECTION 4.27 & SECTION 4.28 ('OUTDOOR DISPLAY' AND 'OPEN STORAGE') DOES NOT APPLY . :
Q = 900,448 L (THEREFORE, APPROX. 900.5 CM OF WATER STORAGE IS REQUIRED MAX. LOT COVERAGE 40% 17.7% YES
FOR THIS BUILDING)
REQ'D MINIMUM WATER SUPPLY RATE: 9000L/min. MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 15.0 M 7.62M YES
NOTE: AN EXISTING WATER TOWER IS PROVIDED IN THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF RESTRICTIONS ON GFA ACCESSORY OFFICE OFFICE = 161.0 SM YES
THE PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING WATER FOR FIRE FIGHTING. FOR ACCESSORY USES SHALL HAVE A MAX. GFA OF (3.5% OF MAIN USE GFA)
THE SIZE OF THE EXISTING FACILITY IS TO BE PROVIDED BY THE OWNER. 40% OF THE GFA OF THE MAIN | MAIN USE (INDUSTRIAL -
SPRINKLER DESIGNER TO ENSURE EXISTING WATER TOWER CONTAINS USE VYAREHOUSE / VEHICLE BAY)
SUFFICIENT WATER FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT =4555.3SM
DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ACCESSORY RETAIL STORE RETAIL STORE = 122.5 SM YES
SHALL HAVE A MAX. GFA NO (2.7% OF MAIN USE GFA)
GREATER THAN 30% OF THE MAIN USE (INDUSTRIAL -
GFA OF THE MAIN USE WAREHOUSE / VEHICLE BAY)
= 4555.3 SM
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SUBSIDARY OCCUPANCIES

NO. OF STEETS
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SPRINKLERED

STANDPIPE & HOSE SYSTEM

FIRE ALARM
OCCUPANT LOAD

0 SM
4,838.8 SM
4,838.8 SM

0SM
0SM
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4,838.8 SM
4,838.8 SM
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DESIGNATED PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
EXISTING

NEW
TOTAL

LOADING SPACES REQUIRED
LOADING SPACES PROVIDED
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